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Full-time vs. Part-time

Full-time 2,487

Part-time 782

Total

Enrollment Status

New 940

Continuing 1,527

Reinstate 336

Transfer 398

Total

76.1%

23.9%

3,269 100%

28.8%

46.7%

10.3%

12.2%

100%3,269

Freshman:

Sophomore

2,365 72.3%

904 27.7%

Gender

#All Students %All Students #All Students %All Students

#All Students %All Students #Full-time #Part-time %Part-time%Full-time

Male

Female

Total

1,476

1,793

45.2%

54.8%

1,212

1,275

48.7%

51.3%

264 33.8%

518 66.2%

3,269 100% 2,487 782100% 100%

Age Breakdown - All Students

#All Students %All Students

19 and under 1,248

20 to 21 706

22 to 24 406

25 to 29 308

30 to 39 349

40 to 49 177

50 and over 75

38.2%

21.6%

12.4%

9.4%

10.7%

5.4%

2.3%

Total 3,269 100%

Ethnicity

White, Non-hispanic 2,768

African-American 211

Hispanic 110

Asian/Pacific 51

Native American 18

Outside U.S. 111

#All Students %All Students

Total 3,269 100%

84.7%

6.5%

3.4%

1.6%

0.6%

3.4%

Full-time vs. Part-time by Age

#All Students %All Students #Full-time #Part-time %Part-time%Full-time

Students less than 22 1,954

Students between 22  24 406

Students 25 and over 909

59.8%

12.4%

27.8%

285 11.5%

428 17.2%

1,774 71.3% 180 23.0%

121 15.5%

481 61.5%

Total 3,269 100% 2,487 782100% 100%

Age Mean/Median/Mode

Mean Median Mode

Full-time

Part-time

All Students 24

22

31

20

20

28

19

19

21

Location

53.0%

11.1%

35.9%

Main Campus, only 1,731

Ext Center + Dist only 364

Main/ Ext Ctr / Dist 1,174

#All Students %All Students

Credit Load Average

Mean

Full-time

Part-time

All Students 12

14

6

Total All Students from Sponsoring counties* 1,849

Total All Students from Non-Sponsoring counties 1,252

Total All Students Non-NY residents 57

Total All Students Non-USA residents 111

Total All Students from NY 3,101

* Sponsoring counties include Tompkins and Cortland

Cortland County 224 330

Tompkins County 427 574

All other NY counties 621 557

All other states 38 15

Distance Learning, only 242

Distance Learning and On-Site 853

Total On-Site, only 2,174

A.A.S. 1,002

A.A./A.S. 1,935

Certificate 17

No Program 315

30.7% 771 31.0% 231 29.5%

59.2% 1,647 66.2% 288 36.8%

0.5% 12 0.5% 5 0.6%

9.6% 57 2.3% 258 33.0%

Total Distance

Distance Learning Only

Total All Students

1,095

3,269

#All Students %All Students

Total 3,269 100%

County

New  Transfer Students Continuing Students

Totals 100%3,269

Total 1,310 1,476

Degree Program

#All Students %All Students #Full-time #Part-time %Part-time%Full-time

2,487 782100% 100%

High School 35 1.1%

Incidental 33 1.0%

Total 100%3,269


